MEDALLION METALS LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital movements over the period from 30 June
2020 until completion. Other than the subsequent events and pro forma adjustments detailed in section 6 and section 7 of
our Report, we have been advised that the Company’s exploration, development and corporate costs for the period from 1
July 2020 to 31 December 2020 is approximately $1,129,327.

The consolidated pro-forma historical Statement of Financial Position after the Offer is as per the

Statement of Financial Position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the

transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The consolidated pro-forma

historical Statement of Financial Position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming

part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year financial

information set out in Appendix 2 and Appendix 3.

Audited as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

30-Jun-20 events adjustments after Offer

Notes $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 2,255,138 (99,560) 10,383,568 12,539,146

Other receivables 138,111 - - 138,111

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,393,249 (99,560) 10,383,568 12,677,257

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 287,458 - - 287,458

Exploration and evaluation asset 4,262,154 - - 4,262,154

Right of use asset 31,091 - - 31,091

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 4,580,703 - - 4,580,703

TOTAL ASSETS 6,973,952 (99,560) 10,383,568 17,257,960

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 129,823 - - 129,823

Borrowings 3 5,000,000 - (5,000,000) -

Lease liability 6,702 - - 6,702

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 5,136,525 - (5,000,000) 136,525

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provision for rehabilitation 2,094,015 - - 2,094,015

Lease liability 26,777 - - 26,777

Borrowings 4 - - 4,000,000 4,000,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,120,792 - 4,000,000 6,120,792

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,257,317 - (1,000,000) 6,257,317

NET ASSETS/ (NET ASSET DEFICIENCY) (283,365) (99,560) 11,383,568 11,000,643

EQUITY

Issued capital 5 8,104,240 3,585 11,424,500 19,532,325

Share based payments reserve 6 1,186,650 - 392,000 1,578,650

Accumulated losses 7 (9,574,255) (103,145) (432,932) (10,110,332)

TOTAL EQUITY/ (DEFICIENCY IN EQUITY) (283,365) (99,560) 11,383,568 11,000,643

9

APPENDIX 2

MEDALLION METALS LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

  Audited for the  Audited for the  Audited for the

  year ended year ended year ended

  30-Jun-20 30-Jun-19 30-Jun-18

  $ $ $

Revenue received 635,482 1,959,913 614,841

Employee costs (788,069) (835,979) (694,248)

Travel costs (15,904) (58,205) (49,182)

Professional fees (207,998) (177,351) (58,336)

Operating costs (2,166,196) (4,279,631) (2,150,478)

Finance costs (3,614) (245) (35,206)

Rehabilitation expense (71,270) (53,594) -

Share based payments -  (1,186,650) -